





Meeting of East Renfrewshire Health and Social Care Partnership	Integration Joint Board
Held on	22 November 2023
Agenda Item	4
Title	Matters Arising

Summary

The purpose of this paper is to update IJB members on progress regarding matters arising from the discussion which took place at the meeting of 27 September 2023.

Presented by Julie Murray, Chief	Officer
----------------------------------	---------

Action Required

Integration Joint Board members are asked to note the contents of the report.

EAST RENFREWSHIRE INTEGRATION JOINT BOARD

22 November 2023

Report by Chief Officer

MATTERS ARISING

PURPOSE OF REPORT

1. To provide the Integration Joint Board with an update on progress regarding matters arising from the discussion that took place at the last IJB meeting.

RECOMMENDATION

2. Integration Joint Board members are asked to note the contents of the report.

REPORT

Audited Annual Report and Accounts

3. The Annual Report and Accounts were signed and submitted following approval by the Integration Joint Board at its meeting on 27 September 2022.

Charging for Services and Income Generation Short Life Working Group

4. A further meeting of the working group took place on Monday 30th October 2023 and included additional IJB members who had expressed a wish to join the group. At the meeting it was agreed that the HSCP would provide a number of case studies to support the discussions on charging.

Chief Social Work Officer's Annual Report 2023/24

5. The Chief Social Work Officer's Annual Report was presented to Council on 25th October 2023 where it was approved for submission to the Office of the Chief Social Work Advisor at Scottish Government.

Calendar of Meetings 2024

6. IJB members will be contacted for their views on whether they wish to hold some of the 2024 IJB meetings in person or whether meetings continue virtually on MS Teams, following a request at the last meeting.

RECOMMENDATIONS

7. Integration Joint Board members are asked to note the contents of the report.

REPORT AUTHOR AND PERSON TO CONTACT

IJB Chief Officer: Julie Murray

9 November 2023